RENEWABLE ENERGY AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY
Special amendment, R.2011 d.130, effective March 30, 2011 (to expire
September 30, 2012).
See: 43 N.J.R. 1206(a).
In definition "Alternative compliance payment", substituted ''to com-
ply with" for "in lieu of supplying" and ''requirement in" for ''required
wider"; added definition "Energy year''; rewrote definitions "Renewable
Energy Certificate" and "Solar alternative compliance payment"; deleted
definitions "Reporting year", "Total cost of solar incentives" and "Total
retail cost of electricity"; substituted definition " 'Solar renewable
energy certificate' or 'SREC' " for definition "Solar REC"; and rewrote
definition" 'Solar renewable energy certificate' or 'SREC' ".
Amended by R.2012 d.107, effective Jwie 4, 2012.
See: 43 N.J.R. 1162(a), 44 N.J.R. 1703(a).
Rewrote definition "Qualification life"; deleted definition "Qualified
renewable energy"; and added defmition "Solar electric generating fa.
cility".

PUBLIC UTILITIES
solar obligation for the electricity that it supplied during
the energy year.
Table B
Total Statewide Solar Obligation
Starting June I, 2010
Energy Year
Statewide Solar Obligation
inGWhs
EY 2011: June I, 2010- May 31, 2011
EY 2012: June I, 2011 - May 31, 2012
EY 2013: June I, 2012- May 31, 2013
306
442
596
Repeal and New Rule, R.2004 d.151, effective April 19, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4445(a), 36 N.J.R. 2053(b).
Section was "Implementation schedule".
Administrative correction.
See: 36 N.J.R. 4155(a).
Amended by R.2005 d.87, effective March 7, 2005.
See: 36 NJ.R. 1892(a), 37 N.J.R. 787(a).
Rewrote (a); in (d), deleted "OATS system is operational and the"
following "shall be used only after the"; added (j).
Recodified from N.J.A.C. 14:4-8.3 and amended by R.2006 d.178,
effective May 15, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 391 l(a), 38 N.J.R. 2176(a).
Changed internal references to confonn to the recodification of pro-
visions throughout; in (a), substituted "(i)'' for "(j)'' in the introductory
paragraph and inserted entries for June I, 2009 through May 31, 2021 in
table A; in (b), substituted "2022" for "2009" and "2021" for "2008";
rewrote (c) and (d); deleted (e); recodified (f) and (g) as (e) and (f);
rewrote (f); deleted (h); recodified (i) and (j) as (g) and (h); rewrote (g);
updated Table B in (h); and inserted (i).
Amended by R.2009 d.91, effective March 16, 2009.
See: 40 N.J.R. 3586(a), 41 N.J.R. 1261(a).
In (a), substituted "(h), (j) or (k)" for "(i)"; in (b), inserted", except as
may have been adjusted as provided in (j) and (k) below"; and added (j)
and(k).